
SUFERINTENDENT 
OF SCHOOlS: 

Shall not engage in teaching or any 
other employment that interf erez with 
the duties of his office . 

Mr . Roth H. Faubion 
Prosecuting Attorney 
Barton County 
Lamar, l'i ssouri 

Dear Mr. Faubion: 

July 27, 1943 

Fl LE 0 

~~ 

Th i s will acknowledGe r eceipt of your letter in wh ich 
you request an opinion . Omitti ng capti on and signature, 
t h is r equest i s as follows: 

"If possible I would like a construc­
tion of Section 10617, R. S . l"o . , 1939 . 

"Owing to the shortage of t eachers, and 
the like, the County Superintendent of 
the county has boon employed as Super­
intendent of the schools or the City of 
Lamar . Thi s man by having a Deputy 
County Super intendent will be fully 
able to comply \dth the provis ions of 
t his section, unless it might have been 
the intention of the le~i slature that 
by t he f irot sentence of said se ct i on 
10617, it ~as intended that s aid County 
Superintendent should not enaage in any 
other remunerative employment . 

"I would appreciate nn answer very soon 
i f possibl e as i t vnl1 not be long be­
fore the schools open a nd teachers , es­
peci ally Superintendents are ~ough to 
sign . " 

Section 10317 R. s . Mo ., 1939, provides in part as 
follows: 



Mr . Roth H. Waubion - 2 - July 2 7 , 1943 

"Durinr- 11in term of o-: icc the count y 
superintendent s:1a.ll not engage in 
tcac~in~ or in any other ~n)loy:t"cnt 
that intorfcr JS uith th3 d ut.:.os o:..' 
hL\ of·"ico as iro::::cribcd by lo.vr. * * " 

\ ·e quote th.:lt section of the ntntuto -vf ich ic uoeful 
i n the deter.J.inati .. m o~ the question rcl oed in ~ rour letter . 
This s ection of tho statuto oecms to be clear , unambiguous 
and l ee.vos no r oom f'or inter""retation. The obvious in­
tention o:' the I .. ~-;is2.uturo i... '.;hat Jhe county· zu.perinton­
dent or Sf>'1o .. l s shall not enaage i n t0achln3 or any other 
elqloyment . 

From our· reading of th(! statute a~ : t ~o.rtains to the 
office of -~ hf su,crintcnc1cnt oi :Jc..toal n , v·o conclude that a 
superintendent o: nctools, durinr his tc~ o~ office , shall 
not cngaee l n tcnclinc or in wny other cnY.l oyment . 

L • r . cr'-4~13 
..... ssistt!...it .t to1'ncy-G:enera l 

ROY J•cKITTI\ I c·: 
Attorney-General 


